
001 MHSAA CROSS COUNTRY FINAL DIV 1 GIRLS TEAM RESULTS 

 

       1.Rockford                       WITH A SCORE OF  76 

       2.Sterling Heights Stevenson     WITH A SCORE OF  121 

       3.Ann Arbor Pioneer              WITH A SCORE OF  136 

       4.Rochester Adams                WITH A SCORE OF  216 

       5.Romeo                          WITH A SCORE OF  220 

       6.Clarkston                      WITH A SCORE OF  251 

       7.Highland Milford               WITH A SCORE OF  259 

       8.Brighton                       WITH A SCORE OF  272 

       9.Livonia Churchill              WITH A SCORE OF  276 

      10.Kalamazoo Loy Norrix           WITH A SCORE OF  282 

      11.Grosse Pointe South            WITH A SCORE OF  289 

      12.Grand Ledge                    WITH A SCORE OF  302 

      13.Saline                         WITH A SCORE OF  316 

      14.Livonia Stevenson              WITH A SCORE OF  351 

      15.Northville                     WITH A SCORE OF  374 

      16.Traverse City West             WITH A SCORE OF  406 

      17.Grand Haven                    WITH A SCORE OF  423 

      18.Grand Rapids Forest Hills Nort WITH A SCORE OF  424 

      19.Traverse City Central          WITH A SCORE OF  472 

      20.Portage Central                WITH A SCORE OF  472 

      21.Ann Arbor Huron                WITH A SCORE OF  524 

      22.Troy                           WITH A SCORE OF  560 

      23.Grosse Pointe North            WITH A SCORE OF  588 

      24.North Farmington               WITH A SCORE OF  602 

      25.Farmington                     WITH A SCORE OF  656 

      26.Midland-HH Dow                 WITH A SCORE OF  699 

      27.Plymouth Canton                WITH A SCORE OF  793 

      NA.Grandville                     WITH A SCORE OF  9999 

. 

 

     2001 MHSAA CROSS COUNTRY FINAL DIV 1 GIRLS TEAM RESULTS 

 

 

 

Rockford 

PLACED   1 WITH A SCORE OF  76  

 

     1        Nikki Bohnsack             05:43.70 11:19.80 17:11.00 17:40.30 

     6        Kelsey Toedebusch          05:48.70 11:59.60 18:25.80 18:52.00 

     7        Kristi Powers              05:48.30 11:58.30 18:30.10 18:56.10 

    24        Michelle Harrold           05:56.70 12:14.80 18:54.10 19:22.90 

    38        Brittinie Ogden            05:55.50 12:15.50 19:18.60 19:48.30 

    40        Laura Nelson               05:56.10 12:14.60 19:12.30 19:50.40 

    53        Lindsay Stebbins           05:58.80 12:24.90 19:28.80 20:00.00 

 

 

Sterling Heights Stevenson 

PLACED   2 WITH A SCORE OF  121  

 

     4        Katie Danyko               05:49.30 11:48.80 17:56.70 18:27.20 

    13        Nicole Blake               05:56.30 12:11.70 18:33.50 19:07.10 

    15        Renee Vela                 05:56.50 12:12.20 18:37.90 19:10.90 

    37        Amanda Voydanoff           05:59.00 12:30.20 19:14.40 19:47.40 

    52        Mollie Harms               06:02.50 12:36.90 19:26.40 19:59.90 

    85        Becky Stavale              06:28.00 13:08.50 19:54.20 20:27.30 

   102        Stephanie Proos            06:14.10 13:00.90 20:08.90 20:42.70 

 

 

Ann Arbor Pioneer 

PLACED   3 WITH A SCORE OF  136  

 



    16        Rachel Eyler               06:01.50 12:24.00 18:43.90 19:12.50 

    21        Carrie Hadler              06:00.00 12:22.10 18:52.00 19:20.30 

    25        Briana Wade                06:00.40 12:26.20 18:56.80 19:23.10 

    33        Clarissa Codrington        06:11.60 12:38.90 19:08.20 19:39.20 

    41        Andrea Gruber              06:11.40 12:38.90 19:18.90 19:50.80 

    68        Alexandra Cassar           06:03.60 12:41.50 19:40.70 20:11.60 

    69        Danielle Antonuk           06:12.00 12:42.00 19:37.20 20:12.30 

 

 

Rochester Adams 

PLACED   4 WITH A SCORE OF  216  

 

     2        Shannon Stanley            05:46.30 11:30.60 17:36.00 18:08.00 

    17        Andrea Moreland            05:56.90 12:09.90 18:42.00 19:13.50 

    28        Sarah Bolton               06:05.70 12:20.90 18:52.20 19:24.50 

    82        Megan Swanson              06:26.40 13:05.50 19:56.40 20:25.70 

    87        Kelly Byrne                06:16.20 13:09.70 19:57.10 20:28.90 

   138        Mara Brandoff              06:32.30 13:29.80 20:43.30 21:19.80 

   151        Christina Visintainer      06:42.90 13:48.50 21:01.90 21:37.20 

. 

     2001 MHSAA CROSS COUNTRY FINAL DIV 1 GIRLS TEAM RESULTS 

 

 

Romeo 

PLACED   5 WITH A SCORE OF  220  

 

     5        Teresa Bongiovanni         05:48.80 11:56.40 18:16.00 18:45.20 

    23        Melissa Moncion            05:59.90 12:13.60 18:47.60 19:21.90 

    27        Rebecca Propst             06:02.50 12:21.60 18:51.20 19:24.20 

    45        Stephanie Sayler           05:59.00 12:25.80 19:19.80 19:54.20 

   120        Valerie Stansbury          06:33.60 13:14.50 20:17.60 20:52.70 

   129        Amy Barnabo                06:33.10 13:22.60 20:27.30 21:03.20 

   160        Heather Sejnowski          06:51.00 13:55.40 21:14.20 21:50.60 

 

 

Clarkston 

PLACED   6 WITH A SCORE OF  251  

 

    10        Liz Mengyan                05:47.10 11:55.60 18:27.00 18:59.20 

    22        Anne Oltman                06:00.60 12:24.40 18:57.70 19:21.80 

    70        Carla Delvecchio           06:13.40 12:54.20 19:40.30 20:13.70 

    71        Lauren Witt                06:12.20 12:28.20 19:32.20 20:14.60 

    78        Mo Kuhta                   06:18.40 12:59.60 19:54.00 20:21.40 

    83        Gillian Nordquist          06:00.40 12:31.00 19:48.50 20:26.00 

    94        Anna Kerr                  06:24.40 13:06.60 20:04.10 20:37.60 

 

 

Highland Milford 

PLACED   7 WITH A SCORE OF  259  

 

     8        Lisa Canty                 05:52.80 12:09.20 18:28.10 18:56.20 

     9        Kristin Granroth           05:53.80 12:09.90 18:27.80 18:58.50 

    30        Colleen Johnson            05:54.80 12:25.70 19:02.80 19:34.90 

   105        Elizabeth Darga            06:21.10 13:12.10 20:12.20 20:44.20 

   107        Shannon Derusha            06:21.40 13:12.50 20:12.80 20:45.40 

   122        Tiffany Kaid               06:21.70 13:21.70 20:22.80 20:56.00 

   140        Katie Kramer               06:21.20 13:19.00 20:44.10 21:20.80 

 

 

Brighton 

PLACED   8 WITH A SCORE OF  272  

 

    26        Rachel Bumann              06:08.90 12:34.10 18:50.40 19:23.90 



    49        Courtney Head              06:08.10 12:42.50 19:29.60 19:57.90 

    59        Jennifer Moore             06:07.80 12:37.30 19:32.30 20:03.50 

    64        Jessica Pero               06:09.10 12:48.10 19:37.60 20:07.60 

    74        Emily Monti                06:13.00 12:50.00 19:41.70 20:19.10 

   156        Natalie Grabowski          06:09.30 12:56.90 20:58.80 21:43.50 

   159        Amanda Kinneer             06:13.80 13:42.60 21:13.80 21:48.20 

. 

     2001 MHSAA CROSS COUNTRY FINAL DIV 1 GIRLS TEAM RESULTS 

 

 

Livonia Churchill 

PLACED   9 WITH A SCORE OF  276  

 

    14        Susan Duncan               05:57.70 12:11.30 18:35.80 19:08.80 

    55        Nicole Schmidt             06:08.50 12:42.30 19:29.10 20:01.20 

    62        Nicole Renaud              06:10.90 12:41.40 19:30.70 20:06.80 

    72        Lindsay Gould              06:13.00 12:54.70 19:42.10 20:15.10 

    73        Sarah Westrick             06:07.10 12:48.90 19:44.60 20:15.60 

    92        Michelle Phillips          06:05.30 12:46.50 20:01.20 20:36.60 

   155        Rachel Wodyka              06:36.50 13:45.70 21:05.90 21:41.30 

 

 

Kalamazoo Loy Norrix 

PLACED  10 WITH A SCORE OF  282  

 

     3        Elisa Zemlick              05:44.30 11:39.30 17:48.90 18:16.60 

    12        Jessie Stewart             05:46.00 12:00.00 18:33.20 19:04.90 

    29        Anne Hoekstra              05:58.40 12:23.30 18:58.50 19:32.90 

   103        Sarah Lozeau               06:16.00 13:01.00 20:08.60 20:43.10 

   135        Jennifer Davenport         06:33.70 13:28.70 20:42.20 21:17.40 

   163        Kaitlin McGahey            06:36.10 14:00.20 21:22.90 21:55.50 

   183        Ali MacFArlane             06:47.70 14:17.50 22:10.90 22:48.20 

 

 

Grosse Pointe South 

PLACED  11 WITH A SCORE OF  289  

 

    39        Hilary Zaranek             06:10.50 12:39.50 19:18.60 19:48.80 

    43        Mary Gibson                06:10.70 12:38.90 19:24.00 19:52.00 

    47        Megan Zaranek              06:09.90 12:41.70 19:21.00 19:55.20 

    48        Heather Whiteley           06:10.20 12:42.70 19:23.90 19:55.40 

   112        Liz Petit                  06:15.10 13:10.90 20:15.20 20:48.20 

   175        Laureen Sullivan           06:21.50 13:54.00 21:40.80 22:17.80 

   186        Maureen                    06:38.00 14:20.50 22:59.90 23:34.90 

 

 

Grand Ledge 

PLACED  12 WITH A SCORE OF  302  

 

    18        Erica Nichols              06:11.40 12:24.30 18:46.60 19:17.20 

    20        Amy Marsh                  06:14.40 12:28.70 18:46.90 19:18.20 

    50        Rebecca Thelen             06:15.00 12:38.50 19:22.40 19:58.30 

    75        Jessi Stephan              06:29.10 13:08.00 19:47.60 20:20.10 

   139        Stephanie Brabant          06:44.10 13:43.60 20:49.80 21:20.50 

   150        Jenna McLean               06:43.90 13:48.30 21:04.40 21:33.00 

   164        Jaime Spatrisano           06:51.80 14:08.60 21:27.20 21:56.20 

. 

     2001 MHSAA CROSS COUNTRY FINAL DIV 1 GIRLS TEAM RESULTS 

 

 

Saline 

PLACED  13 WITH A SCORE OF  316  

 



    44        Meghan Moore               06:06.90 12:35.00 19:20.50 19:52.20 

    54        Laura Brosius              06:05.30 12:39.20 19:29.50 20:00.10 

    63        Jessica Chase              06:10.90 12:47.40 19:35.40 20:07.20 

    67        Danielle Chase             06:04.60 12:43.70 19:36.50 20:11.00 

    88        Claire Meunier             06:09.80 12:51.30 19:56.50 20:29.00 

    89        Kristina Hartman           06:09.60 12:56.50 19:58.40 20:29.70 

   106        Carrie Kraeger             06:01.80 12:34.10 19:58.60 20:45.00 

 

 

Livonia Stevenson 

PLACED  14 WITH A SCORE OF  351  

 

    34        Danielle Lewis             06:05.00 12:31.90 19:15.80 19:44.10 

    42        Lisa Montgomery            05:59.40 12:32.50 19:18.00 19:51.90 

    56        Sara Pilon                 05:59.80 12:27.70 19:25.30 20:02.50 

   104        Kristyn Green              06:22.30 13:15.00 20:14.60 20:43.10 

   115        Linda Montgomery           06:11.90 13:09.00 20:17.30 20:50.10 

   127        Marissa Montgomery         06:21.50 13:19.00 20:30.30 21:00.80 

   131        Melissa Osquist            06:22.00 13:21.00 20:38.80 21:10.80 

 

 

Northville 

PLACED  15 WITH A SCORE OF  374  

 

    11        Devon Rupley               05:49.80 12:02.10 18:34.50 19:02.30 

    32        Heather Moehle             06:08.50 12:33.90 19:09.10 19:38.10 

    90        Molly Gavin                06:22.60 13:00.40 19:56.70 20:32.70 

   111        Katy Miller                06:16.30 13:09.00 20:12.70 20:46.90 

   130        Kate McClymont             06:23.80 13:20.70 20:30.80 21:04.40 

   147        Ramona Maza                06:34.20 13:46.40 20:56.80 21:30.50 

   172        Rachel Santer              06:43.90 14:00.70 21:35.70 22:14.60 

 

 

Traverse City West 

PLACED  16 WITH A SCORE OF  406  

 

    35        Brittany Gregory           06:05.50 12:34.70 19:13.70 19:44.20 

    66        Jana Favela                06:10.10 12:49.00 19:42.00 20:10.30 

    91        Michaela Harris            06:19.80 13:09.60 20:04.30 20:32.90 

    96        Erika Korndorfer           06:19.00 13:10.40 20:07.90 20:38.60 

   118        Natalie Dall'Olmo          06:16.90 13:16.70 20:20.90 20:52.00 

   119        Charity Park               06:26.00 13:22.40 20:23.00 20:52.10 

   121        Britta Trepp               06:26.30 13:22.20 20:22.60 20:54.90 

. 

     2001 MHSAA CROSS COUNTRY FINAL DIV 1 GIRLS TEAM RESULTS 

 

 

Grand Haven 

PLACED  17 WITH A SCORE OF  423  

 

    19        Jentry Soule               05:44.40 11:46.20 18:06.70 19:18.10 

    61        Danielle Olds              06:14.80 12:52.50 19:30.60 20:05.30 

    86        Kristi Godlewski           06:05.70 12:53.30 19:57.00 20:27.60 

   100        Meredith Neely             06:23.20 13:08.40 20:07.90 20:42.10 

   157        Bridget Hanson             06:34.40 13:44.20 21:07.90 21:44.40 

   177        Megan Nuismer              06:33.30 13:51.90 21:40.10 22:19.60 

   184        Jackie Swinehart           06:53.50 14:40.30 22:39.40 23:19.20 

 

 

Grand Rapids Forest Hills Northern 

PLACED  18 WITH A SCORE OF  424  

 

    57        Danelle Underwood          06:04.20 12:42.10 19:30.50 20:03.10 



    58        Nicole Chambers            06:03.10 12:38.00 19:32.60 20:03.30 

    77        Kathleen Ciosek            06:12.70 12:50.10 19:47.80 20:21.00 

   109        Elisa VerMerris            06:23.00 13:07.10 20:08.40 20:46.30 

   123        Amanda Mason               06:23.10 13:13.00 20:24.50 20:58.00 

   148        Allison Zaskowski          06:25.60 13:26.40 20:50.20 21:30.60 

   168        Krieger Jennifer           06:39.50 13:57.30 21:27.30 22:05.10 

 

Traverse City Central 

PLACED  19 WITH A SCORE OF  472  

 

    31        Megan Lewis                06:07.60 12:37.70 19:07.00 19:37.30 

    80        Emily Bruen                06:11.30 12:55.80 19:48.90 20:22.00 

    95        Elise Lewis                06:25.00 13:10.20 20:07.00 20:38.10 

   124        Meagan Drelles             06:32.80 13:32.40 20:30.80 20:59.60 

   142        Emily Hughes               06:39.00 13:44.00 20:54.20 21:25.50 

   145        Julia Coulter              06:31.80 13:36.50 20:54.80 21:29.30 

   146        Carrie Lewis               06:29.00 13:32.50 20:52.90 21:29.50 

 

 

Portage Central 

PLACED  20 WITH A SCORE OF  472  

 

    60        Mackenzie Martin           06:06.90 12:41.70 19:31.30 20:04.30 

    65        Meredith Alexander         06:07.50 12:48.40 19:36.50 20:09.70 

    99        Megan Olson                06:20.20 13:08.70 20:07.40 20:41.30 

   114        Elizabeth Otto             06:17.60 13:10.50 20:12.50 20:50.00 

   134        Patty Timmons              06:26.50 13:25.30 20:40.40 21:14.90 

   136        Erin. Kelly                06:22.50 13:26.70 20:43.60 21:18.30 

   158        Kara Purcell               06:32.70 13:45.30 21:09.10 21:47.60 

 

. 

     2001 MHSAA CROSS COUNTRY FINAL DIV 1 GIRLS TEAM RESULTS 

 

 

Ann Arbor Huron 

PLACED  21 WITH A SCORE OF  524  

 

    36        Amy Baker                  05:54.30 12:20.60 19:10.70 19:45.10 

    76        Jennifer Kucera            06:15.30 12:51.20 19:48.30 20:20.60 

    98        Alexis Bates               06:16.90 13:02.10 20:07.90 20:41.20 

   152        Leah Tai                   06:37.80 13:42.60 21:00.70 21:39.40 

   162        Rebecca Hayes              06:37.20 13:53.70 21:19.60 21:52.80 

   167        Britta Wunderlich          06:33.40 13:59.40 21:24.50 22:02.00 

   173        Rachel Christensen         06:37.10 13:53.90 21:37.30 22:16.10 

 

 

Troy 

PLACED  22 WITH A SCORE OF  560  

 

    97        Beth Hill                  06:26.90 13:05.60 20:08.80 20:38.70 

   108        Mary Ann Marsack           06:16.90 12:58.40 20:09.20 20:45.80 

   113        Audrey Osinski             06:27.30 13:16.40 20:17.50 20:48.60 

   117        Katie Beyer                06:28.40 13:15.90 20:20.40 20:51.60 

   125        Jessica Fairless           06:30.10 13:20.10 20:24.60 20:59.70 

   137        Andrea Feczko              06:30.70 13:31.50 20:51.80 21:19.70 

   141        Elaine Brady               06:29.10 13:23.40 20:44.00 21:21.50 

 

 

Grosse Pointe North 

PLACED  23 WITH A SCORE OF  588  

 

    46        Laura Fisher               06:06.30 12:43.30 19:21.30 19:54.20 

    81        Kelly Szymborski           06:13.10 12:50.10 19:49.90 20:23.40 



   143        Laura Secord               06:28.30 13:29.70 20:48.40 21:27.70 

   153        Patricia Winterfield       06:30.10 13:43.40 21:05.30 21:40.80 

   165        Kathryn Veryser            06:44.90 13:54.80 21:23.80 21:59.50 

   176        Susan Rhee                 06:54.00 14:09.80 21:41.30 22:18.80 

   179        Lauren Leto                06:28.70 13:49.50 21:43.30 22:26.50 

 

 

North Farmington 

PLACED  24 WITH A SCORE OF  602  

 

    93        Susan Barrows              06:13.50 12:59.30 20:04.40 20:36.70 

   101        Moundros Nicole            06:15.50 13:01.90 20:08.10 20:42.20 

   126        Kelly Kuo                  06:32.30 13:23.20 20:28.20 21:00.00 

   128        Katherine Milan            06:34.10 13:24.80 20:30.60 21:01.20 

   154        Kristen Stamboulian        06:32.60 13:39.10 21:04.50 21:41.30 

   169        Amy Miller                 06:40.50 13:56.10 21:30.70 22:08.30 

   185        Anne Lieberman             06:55.10 14:44.60 22:49.70 23:27.00 

. 

     2001 MHSAA CROSS COUNTRY FINAL DIV 1 GIRLS TEAM RESULTS 

 

 

Farmington 

PLACED  25 WITH A SCORE OF  656  

 

    79        Claire Czaplicki           06:13.70 12:53.70 19:47.20 20:21.70 

    84        Rachel Button              06:15.60 13:09.10 19:57.80 20:26.70 

   149        Kristen Balla              06:33.40 13:38.30 20:55.00 21:31.80 

   166        Megan Annarino             06:37.60 13:54.60 21:24.00 22:00.90 

   178        Shanna Barkume             06:47.40 14:09.60 21:47.60 22:23.60 

   180        Kiblawi Ava                06:47.40 14:13.20 22:01.30 22:36.40 

   187        Angie Schoener             07:03.70 15:01.40 23:02.30 23:35.60 

 

 

Midland-HH Dow 

PLACED  26 WITH A SCORE OF  699  

 

   116        Madison Bangert            06:22.20 13:13.90 20:19.00 20:50.10 

   132        Megan O'Laughlin           06:22.50 13:18.30 20:36.60 21:12.70 

   133        Sarah Olson                06:31.20 13:24.80 20:42.00 21:14.40 

   144        Jennifer Herard            06:26.80 13:25.80 20:52.30 21:28.50 

   174        Jennifer Singleton         06:51.30 14:09.40 21:38.80 22:16.10 

   189        Colleen Gorton             07:15.40 15:21.50 24:06.00 24:46.90 

 

 

Plymouth Canton 

PLACED  27 WITH A SCORE OF  793  

 

   110        Sarah McCormack            06:26.00 13:17.70 20:14.10 20:46.50 

   161        Mary Maloney               06:24.30 13:41.20 21:22.90 21:51.90 

   170        Carrie Oleskowicz          06:36.10 13:55.40 21:32.40 22:10.60 

   171        Rachel Lindman             06:38.60 14:06.70 21:36.50 22:13.10 

   181        Sarah Stobbe               06:38.50 14:19.80 22:09.50 22:41.40 

   182        Tonda Shimbo               06:40.20 14:26.80 22:10.10 22:43.40 

   188        Allison Schmitz            07:07.50 15:15.30 23:35.50 24:16.00 

 

 

Grandville 

PLACED  NA WITH A SCORE OF  9999  

 

    51        Kelsey Bristol             06:01.10 12:32.20 19:25.10 19:59.20 

 

 

    1.Nikki Bohnsack,Rockford,17:40.30,05:43.70,11:19.80,17:11.00,10 



    2.Shannon Stanley,Rochester Adams,18:08.00,05:46.30,11:30.60,17:36.00,11 

    3.Elisa Zemlick,Kalamazoo Loy Norrix,18:16.60,05:44.30,11:39.30,17:48.90,10 

    4.Katie Danyko,Sterling Heights Stevenson,18:27.20,05:49.30,11:48.80,17:56.70,12 

    5.Teresa Bongiovanni,Romeo,18:45.20,05:48.80,11:56.40,18:16.00,12 

    6.Kelsey Toedebusch,Rockford,18:52.00,05:48.70,11:59.60,18:25.80,11 

    7.Kristi Powers,Rockford,18:56.10,05:48.30,11:58.30,18:30.10,10 

    8.Lisa Canty,Highland Milford,18:56.20,05:52.80,12:09.20,18:28.10,10 

    9.Nina Schmitt,Novi,18:58.40,05:53.60,12:10.80,18:29.60,11 

   10.Kristin Granroth,Highland Milford,18:58.50,05:53.80,12:09.90,18:27.80,10 

   11.Liz Mengyan,Clarkston,18:59.20,05:47.10,11:55.60,18:27.00,09 

   12.Ashley Patten,Lake Orion,19:00.00,05:57.20,12:10.40,18:32.00,12 

   13.Devon Rupley,Northville,19:02.30,05:49.80,12:02.10,18:34.50,10 

   14.Jessie Stewart,Kalamazoo Loy Norrix,19:04.90,05:46.00,12:00.00,18:33.20,12 

   15.Nicole Blake,Sterling Heights Stevenson,19:07.10,05:56.30,12:11.70,18:33.50,11 

   16.Susan Duncan,Livonia Churchill,19:08.80,05:57.70,12:11.30,18:35.80,12 

   17.Renee Vela,Sterling Heights Stevenson,19:10.90,05:56.50,12:12.20,18:37.90,12 

   18.Rachel Eyler,Ann Arbor Pioneer,19:12.50,06:01.50,12:24.00,18:43.90,12 

   19.Andrea Moreland,Rochester Adams,19:13.50,05:56.90,12:09.90,18:42.00,12 

   20.Erica Nichols,Grand Ledge,19:17.20,06:11.40,12:24.30,18:46.60,12 

   21.Jentry Soule,Grand Haven,19:18.10,05:44.40,11:46.20,18:06.70,12 

   22.Amy Marsh,Grand Ledge,19:18.20,06:14.40,12:28.70,18:46.90,11 

   23.Carrie Hadler,Ann Arbor Pioneer,19:20.30,06:00.00,12:22.10,18:52.00,12 

   24.Anne Oltman,Clarkston,19:21.80,06:00.60,12:24.40,18:57.70,09 

   25.Melissa Moncion,Romeo,19:21.90,05:59.90,12:13.60,18:47.60,12 

   26.Erin Kelly,East Kentwood,19:22.70,05:58.20,12:22.80,18:54.50,12 

   27.Michelle Harrold,Rockford,19:22.90,05:56.70,12:14.80,18:54.10,10 

   28.Briana Wade,Ann Arbor Pioneer,19:23.10,06:00.40,12:26.20,18:56.80,12 

   29.Rachel Bumann,Brighton,19:23.90,06:08.90,12:34.10,18:50.40,11 

   30.Rebecca Propst,Romeo,19:24.20,06:02.50,12:21.60,18:51.20,09 

   31.Sarah Bolton,Rochester Adams,19:24.50,06:05.70,12:20.90,18:52.20,11 

   32.Anne Hoekstra,Kalamazoo Loy Norrix,19:32.90,05:58.40,12:23.30,18:58.50,10 

   33.Colleen Johnson,Highland Milford,19:34.90,05:54.80,12:25.70,19:02.80,12 

   34.Bontje Zangerling,Belleville,19:36.70,06:02.70,12:26.20,19:06.00,12 

   35.Megan Lewis,Traverse City Central,19:37.30,06:07.60,12:37.70,19:07.00,12 

   36.Heather Moehle,Northville,19:38.10,06:08.50,12:33.90,19:09.10,11 

   37.Clarissa Codrington,Ann Arbor Pioneer,19:39.20,06:11.60,12:38.90,19:08.20,12 

   38.Katie Nicholson,Temperance-Bedford,19:40.80,06:14.70,12:33.50,19:09.40,09 

   39.Danielle Lewis,Livonia Stevenson,19:44.10,06:05.00,12:31.90,19:15.80,12 

   40.Brittany Gregory,Traverse City West,19:44.20,06:05.50,12:34.70,19:13.70,12 

   41.Amy Baker,Ann Arbor Huron,19:45.10,05:54.30,12:20.60,19:10.70,12 

   42.Amanda Hnot,Walled Lake Central,19:46.80,05:55.80,12:26.80,19:13.10,11 

   43.Amanda Voydanoff,Sterling Heights 

Stevenson,19:47.40,05:59.00,12:30.20,19:14.40,10 

   44.Chelsea Thompson,Portage Northern,19:47.60,06:04.10,12:33.00,19:15.60,11 

   45.Brittinie Ogden,Rockford,19:48.30,05:55.50,12:15.50,19:18.60,12 

   46.Hilary Zaranek,Grosse Pointe South,19:48.80,06:10.50,12:39.50,19:18.60,11 

   47.Beth ann Lannen,Jackson,19:49.80,06:23.30,12:50.40,19:24.00,11 

   48.Laura Nelson,Rockford,19:50.40,05:56.10,12:14.60,19:12.30,12 

   49.Andrea Gruber,Ann Arbor Pioneer,19:50.80,06:11.40,12:38.90,19:18.90,11 

   50.Lisa Montgomery,Livonia Stevenson,19:51.90,05:59.40,12:32.50,19:18.00,10 

   51.Mary Gibson,Grosse Pointe South,19:52.00,06:10.70,12:38.90,19:24.00,12 

   52.Meghan Moore,Saline,19:52.20,06:06.90,12:35.00,19:20.50,10 

   53.Stephanie Sayler,Romeo,19:54.20,05:59.00,12:25.80,19:19.80,12 

   54.Laura Fisher,Grosse Pointe North,19:54.20,06:06.30,12:43.30,19:21.30,11 

   55.Megan Zaranek,Grosse Pointe South,19:55.20,06:09.90,12:41.70,19:21.00,10 

   56.Kristen Hoffman,Warren Cousino,19:55.30,06:08.20,12:40.30,19:25.00,12 

   57.Heather Whiteley,Grosse Pointe South,19:55.40,06:10.20,12:42.70,19:23.90,12 

   58.Courtney Head,Brighton,19:57.90,06:08.10,12:42.50,19:29.60,11 

   59.Rebecca Thelen,Grand Ledge,19:58.30,06:15.00,12:38.50,19:22.40,10 

   60.Kelsey Bristol,Grandville,19:59.20,06:01.10,12:32.20,19:25.10,09 

   61.Mollie Harms,Sterling Heights Stevenson,19:59.90,06:02.50,12:36.90,19:26.40,11 

   62.Lindsay Stebbins,Rockford,20:00.00,05:58.80,12:24.90,19:28.80,10 

   63.Laura Brosius,Saline,20:00.10,06:05.30,12:39.20,19:29.50,12 



   64.Nicole Schmidt,Livonia Churchill,20:01.20,06:08.50,12:42.30,19:29.10,09 

   65.Sara Pilon,Livonia Stevenson,20:02.50,05:59.80,12:27.70,19:25.30,11 

   66.Danelle Underwood,Grand Rapids Forest Hills 

Northern,20:03.10,06:04.20,12:42.10,19:30.50,09 

   67.Nicole Chambers,Grand Rapids Forest Hills 

Northern,20:03.30,06:03.10,12:38.00,19:32.60,11 

   68.Annette Mullaney,Okemos,20:03.50,06:17.70,12:51.80,19:33.80,10 

   69.Jennifer Moore,Brighton,20:03.50,06:07.80,12:37.30,19:32.30,11 

   70.Mackenzie Martin,Portage Central,20:04.30,06:06.90,12:41.70,19:31.30,12 

   71.Katherine Brewer,Holt,20:05.10,06:15.80,12:52.30,19:34.80,09 

   72.Danielle Olds,Grand Haven,20:05.30,06:14.80,12:52.50,19:30.60,11 

   73.Nicole Renaud,Livonia Churchill,20:06.80,06:10.90,12:41.40,19:30.70,10 

   74.Jessica Chase,Saline,20:07.20,06:10.90,12:47.40,19:35.40,10 

   75.Jessica Pero,Brighton,20:07.60,06:09.10,12:48.10,19:37.60,12 

   76.Tara Hansen,Swartz Creek,20:08.40,06:17.40,12:45.70,19:34.50,11 

   77.Meredith Alexander,Portage Central,20:09.70,06:07.50,12:48.40,19:36.50,10 

   78.Jana Favela,Traverse City West,20:10.30,06:10.10,12:49.00,19:42.00,12 

   79.Samantha Gordon,Hartland,20:10.60,06:05.50,12:46.20,19:39.80,10 

   80.Danielle Chase,Saline,20:11.00,06:04.60,12:43.70,19:36.50,12 

   81.Alexandra Cassar,Ann Arbor Pioneer,20:11.60,06:03.60,12:41.50,19:40.70,11 

   82.Danielle Antonuk,Ann Arbor Pioneer,20:12.30,06:12.00,12:42.00,19:37.20,10 

   83.Lisa Christensen,Alpena,20:13.50,06:12.20,12:46.90,19:41.10,11 

   84.Carla Delvecchio,Clarkston,20:13.70,06:13.40,12:54.20,19:40.30,12 

   85.Lauren Witt,Clarkston,20:14.60,06:12.20,12:28.20,19:32.20,10 

   86.Lindsay Gould,Livonia Churchill,20:15.10,06:13.00,12:54.70,19:42.10,12 

   87.Kelly Craze,Sterling Heights,20:15.40,06:07.80,12:47.40,19:43.20,10 

   88.Shannon La Fave,Farmington Hills Mercy,20:15.60,06:10.60,12:56.50,19:38.40,09 

   89.Sarah Westrick,Livonia Churchill,20:15.60,06:07.10,12:48.90,19:44.60,11 

   90.Breanna Turcsanyi,Walled Lake Central,20:15.80,05:55.90,12:31.60,19:35.20,12 

   91.Lisa Senakiewich,Davison,20:15.90,06:10.40,12:45.10,19:43.10,10 

   92.Anne Choike,Utica,20:16.60,06:17.20,12:47.60,19:42.90,12 

   93.Emily Monti,Brighton,20:19.10,06:13.00,12:50.00,19:41.70,12 

   94.Jessi Stephan,Grand Ledge,20:20.10,06:29.10,13:08.00,19:47.60,11 

   95.Ginger Wiersma,Zeeland,20:20.20,07:14.30,15:21.00,23:47.30,11 

   96.Jennifer Kucera,Ann Arbor Huron,20:20.60,06:15.30,12:51.20,19:48.30,11 

   97.Kathleen Ciosek,Grand Rapids Forest Hills 

Northern,20:21.00,06:12.70,12:50.10,19:47.80,09 

   98.Mo Kuhta,Clarkston,20:21.40,06:18.40,12:59.60,19:54.00,10 

   99.Claire Czaplicki,Farmington,20:21.70,06:13.70,12:53.70,19:47.20,11 

  100.Emily Bruen,Traverse City Central,20:22.00,06:11.30,12:55.80,19:48.90,10 

  101.Kelly Szymborski,Grosse Pointe North,20:23.40,06:13.10,12:50.10,19:49.90,09 

  102.Katie Buckham,Kalamazoo Central,20:23.50,05:57.40,12:37.90,19:48.10,09 

  103.Sarah Drouillard,Lake Orion,20:23.90,06:18.10,12:59.20,19:53.60,12 

  104.Megan Swanson,Rochester Adams,20:25.70,06:26.40,13:05.50,19:56.40,12 

  105.Gillian Nordquist,Clarkston,20:26.00,06:00.40,12:31.00,19:48.50,09 

  106.Rachel Button,Farmington,20:26.70,06:15.60,13:09.10,19:57.80,10 

  107.Becky Stavale,Sterling Heights Stevenson,20:27.30,06:28.00,13:08.50,19:54.20,12 

  108.Kristi Godlewski,Grand Haven,20:27.60,06:05.70,12:53.30,19:57.00,12 

  109.Kelly Byrne,Rochester Adams,20:28.90,06:16.20,13:09.70,19:57.10,11 

  110.Claire Meunier,Saline,20:29.00,06:09.80,12:51.30,19:56.50,09 

  111.Kristina Hartman,Saline,20:29.70,06:09.60,12:56.50,19:58.40,10 

  112.Molly Gavin,Northville,20:32.70,06:22.60,13:00.40,19:56.70,09 

  113.Michaela Harris,Traverse City West,20:32.90,06:19.80,13:09.60,20:04.30,09 

  114.Emily Goddard,Davison,20:34.20,06:12.20,12:49.50,19:57.90,09 

  115.Michelle Phillips,Livonia Churchill,20:36.60,06:05.30,12:46.50,20:01.20,11 

  116.Susan Barrows,North Farmington,20:36.70,06:13.50,12:59.30,20:04.40,11 

  117.Anna Kerr,Clarkston,20:37.60,06:24.40,13:06.60,20:04.10,09 

  118.Elise Lewis,Traverse City Central,20:38.10,06:25.00,13:10.20,20:07.00,12 

  119.Erika Korndorfer,Traverse City West,20:38.60,06:19.00,13:10.40,20:07.90,10 

  120.Beth Hill,Troy,20:38.70,06:26.90,13:05.60,20:08.80,09 

  121.Alexis Bates,Ann Arbor Huron,20:41.20,06:16.90,13:02.10,20:07.90,11 

  122.Megan Olson,Portage Central,20:41.30,06:20.20,13:08.70,20:07.40,11 

  123.Meredith Neely,Grand Haven,20:42.10,06:23.20,13:08.40,20:07.90,11 



  124.Moundros Nicole,North Farmington,20:42.20,06:15.50,13:01.90,20:08.10,12 

  125.Stephanie Proos,Sterling Heights 

Stevenson,20:42.70,06:14.10,13:00.90,20:08.90,12 

  126.Denay Kippley,Holland,20:43.10,06:14.00,13:03.70,20:14.20,11 

  127.Sarah Lozeau,Kalamazoo Loy Norrix,20:43.10,06:16.00,13:01.00,20:08.60,11 

  128.Kristyn Green,Livonia Stevenson,20:43.10,06:22.30,13:15.00,20:14.60,11 

  129.Brittany Ballard,Midland,20:44.10,06:09.20,13:01.40,20:13.30,12 

  130.Elizabeth Darga,Highland Milford,20:44.20,06:21.10,13:12.10,20:12.20,10 

  131.Carrie Kraeger,Saline,20:45.00,06:01.80,12:34.10,19:58.60,10 

  132.Shannon Derusha,Highland Milford,20:45.40,06:21.40,13:12.50,20:12.80,09 

  133.Mary Ann Marsack,Troy,20:45.80,06:16.90,12:58.40,20:09.20,12 

  134.Laura Anderson,Owosso,20:45.80,06:29.50,13:12.90,20:12.60,10 

  135.Elisa VerMerris,Grand Rapids Forest Hills 

Northern,20:46.30,06:23.00,13:07.10,20:08.40,11 

  136.Sarah McCormack,Plymouth Canton,20:46.50,06:26.00,13:17.70,20:14.10,11 

  137.Katy Miller,Northville,20:46.90,06:16.30,13:09.00,20:12.70,11 

  138.Liz Petit,Grosse Pointe South,20:48.20,06:15.10,13:10.90,20:15.20,10 

  139.Audrey Osinski,Troy,20:48.60,06:27.30,13:16.40,20:17.50,10 

  140.Shannon McElroy,Pinckney,20:49.20,06:28.80,13:16.50,20:16.30,10 

  141.Elizabeth Otto,Portage Central,20:50.00,06:17.60,13:10.50,20:12.50,10 

  142.Linda Montgomery,Livonia Stevenson,20:50.10,06:11.90,13:09.00,20:17.30,11 

  143.Madison Bangert,Midland-HH Dow,20:50.10,06:22.20,13:13.90,20:19.00,09 

  144.Leigha Christian,Rochester,20:51.00,05:59.30,12:23.60,20:09.70,12 

  145.Katie Beyer,Troy,20:51.60,06:28.40,13:15.90,20:20.40,10 

  146.Natalie Dall'Olmo,Traverse City West,20:52.00,06:16.90,13:16.70,20:20.90,10 

  147.Charity Park,Traverse City West,20:52.10,06:26.00,13:22.40,20:23.00,09 

  148.Valerie Stansbury,Romeo,20:52.70,06:33.60,13:14.50,20:17.60,11 

  149.Britta Trepp,Traverse City West,20:54.90,06:26.30,13:22.20,20:22.60,11 

  150.Tiffany Kaid,Highland Milford,20:56.00,06:21.70,13:21.70,20:22.80,10 

  151.Chandra Robinson,Warren Mott,20:57.50,06:17.10,13:07.10,20:21.40,11 

  152.Amanda Mason,Grand Rapids Forest Hills 

Northern,20:58.00,06:23.10,13:13.00,20:24.50,11 

  153.Meagan Drelles,Traverse City Central,20:59.60,06:32.80,13:32.40,20:30.80,09 

  154.Jessica Fairless,Troy,20:59.70,06:30.10,13:20.10,20:24.60,11 

  155.Kelly Kuo,North Farmington,21:00.00,06:32.30,13:23.20,20:28.20,12 

  156.Marissa Montgomery,Livonia Stevenson,21:00.80,06:21.50,13:19.00,20:30.30,12 

  157.Katherine Milan,North Farmington,21:01.20,06:34.10,13:24.80,20:30.60,10 

  158.Ann Marie Keisic,Warren Cousino,21:01.60,06:24.50,13:11.10,20:24.70,11 

  159.Amy Barnabo,Romeo,21:03.20,06:33.10,13:22.60,20:27.30,09 

  160.Kate McClymont,Northville,21:04.40,06:23.80,13:20.70,20:30.80,09 

  161.Valerie Burnisky,Farmington Hills Mercy,21:08.20,06:22.10,13:17.90,20:31.50,12 

  162.Amy Zacharski,New Baltimore Anchor Bay,21:09.90,06:20.60,13:23.70,20:32.80,12 

  163.Melissa Osquist,Livonia Stevenson,21:10.80,06:22.00,13:21.00,20:38.80,12 

  164.Megan O'Laughlin,Midland-HH Dow,21:12.70,06:22.50,13:18.30,20:36.60,12 

  165.Rachael Green,Hazel Park,21:14.30,06:24.80,13:26.10,20:38.70,12 

  166.Sarah Olson,Midland-HH Dow,21:14.40,06:31.20,13:24.80,20:42.00,12 

  167.Patty Timmons,Portage Central,21:14.90,06:26.50,13:25.30,20:40.40,12 

  168.Jennifer Davenport,Kalamazoo Loy Norrix,21:17.40,06:33.70,13:28.70,20:42.20,09 

  169.Erin. Kelly,Portage Central,21:18.30,06:22.50,13:26.70,20:43.60,12 

  170.Andrea Feczko,Troy,21:19.70,06:30.70,13:31.50,20:51.80,11 

  171.Mara Brandoff,Rochester Adams,21:19.80,06:32.30,13:29.80,20:43.30,11 

  172.Stephanie Brabant,Grand Ledge,21:20.50,06:44.10,13:43.60,20:49.80,11 

  173.Katie Kramer,Highland Milford,21:20.80,06:21.20,13:19.00,20:44.10,11 

  174.Elaine Brady,Troy,21:21.50,06:29.10,13:23.40,20:44.00,12 

  175.Bridgette Beeny,Swartz Creek,21:24.80,06:25.30,13:24.20,20:51.60,11 

  176.Emily Hughes,Traverse City Central,21:25.50,06:39.00,13:44.00,20:54.20,12 

  177.Laura Secord,Grosse Pointe North,21:27.70,06:28.30,13:29.70,20:48.40,12 

  178.Jennifer Herard,Midland-HH Dow,21:28.50,06:26.80,13:25.80,20:52.30,11 

  179.Julia Coulter,Traverse City Central,21:29.30,06:31.80,13:36.50,20:54.80,09 

  180.Carrie Lewis,Traverse City Central,21:29.50,06:29.00,13:32.50,20:52.90,   

  181.Ramona Maza,Northville,21:30.50,06:34.20,13:46.40,20:56.80,11 

  182.Allison Zaskowski,Grand Rapids Forest Hills 

Northern,21:30.60,06:25.60,13:26.40,20:50.20,09 



  183.Kristen Balla,Farmington,21:31.80,06:33.40,13:38.30,20:55.00,12 

  184.Jenny Pope,Pinckney,21:32.30,06:29.10,13:38.80,20:59.60,10 

  185.Jenna McLean,Grand Ledge,21:33.00,06:43.90,13:48.30,21:04.40,11 

  186.Christina Visintainer,Rochester Adams,21:37.20,06:42.90,13:48.50,21:01.90,09 

  187.Leah Tai,Ann Arbor Huron,21:39.40,06:37.80,13:42.60,21:00.70,11 

  188.Patricia Winterfield,Grosse Pointe North,21:40.80,06:30.10,13:43.40,21:05.30,10 

  189.Kristen Stamboulian,North Farmington,21:41.30,06:32.60,13:39.10,21:04.50,12 

  190.Rachel Wodyka,Livonia Churchill,21:41.30,06:36.50,13:45.70,21:05.90,11 

  191.Natalie Grabowski,Brighton,21:43.50,06:09.30,12:56.90,20:58.80,09 

  192.Bridget Hanson,Grand Haven,21:44.40,06:34.40,13:44.20,21:07.90,12 

  193.Nicole Zonca,Utica Ford,21:45.60,06:34.80,13:47.20,21:08.50,12 

  194.Kara Purcell,Portage Central,21:47.60,06:32.70,13:45.30,21:09.10,10 

  195.Amanda Kinneer,Brighton,21:48.20,06:13.80,13:42.60,21:13.80,11 

  196.Heather Sejnowski,Romeo,21:50.60,06:51.00,13:55.40,21:14.20,09 

  197.Mary Maloney,Plymouth Canton,21:51.90,06:24.30,13:41.20,21:22.90,11 

  198.Rebecca Hayes,Ann Arbor Huron,21:52.80,06:37.20,13:53.70,21:19.60,11 

  199.Kaitlin McGahey,Kalamazoo Loy Norrix,21:55.50,06:36.10,14:00.20,21:22.90,11 

  200.Jaime Spatrisano,Grand Ledge,21:56.20,06:51.80,14:08.60,21:27.20,12 

  201.Joelle Davis,Garden City,21:59.20,06:18.30,13:26.90,21:22.20,11 

  202.Kathryn Veryser,Grosse Pointe North,21:59.50,06:44.90,13:54.80,21:23.80,12 

  203.Megan Annarino,Farmington,22:00.90,06:37.60,13:54.60,21:24.00,12 

  204.Amanda Nagy,Farmington Hills Mercy,22:01.50,06:35.30,13:57.10,21:25.80,09 

  205.Britta Wunderlich,Ann Arbor Huron,22:02.00,06:33.40,13:59.40,21:24.50,10 

  206.Krieger Jennifer,Grand Rapids Forest Hills 

Northern,22:05.10,06:39.50,13:57.30,21:27.30,11 

  207.Amy Miller,North Farmington,22:08.30,06:40.50,13:56.10,21:30.70,11 

  208.Carrie Oleskowicz,Plymouth Canton,22:10.60,06:36.10,13:55.40,21:32.40,10 

  209.Rachel Lindman,Plymouth Canton,22:13.10,06:38.60,14:06.70,21:36.50,12 

  210.Rachel Santer,Northville,22:14.60,06:43.90,14:00.70,21:35.70,10 

  211.Rachel Christensen,Ann Arbor Huron,22:16.10,06:37.10,13:53.90,21:37.30,09 

  212.Jennifer Singleton,Midland-HH Dow,22:16.10,06:51.30,14:09.40,21:38.80,09 

  213.Laureen Sullivan,Grosse Pointe South,22:17.80,06:21.50,13:54.00,21:40.80,12 

  214.Susan Rhee,Grosse Pointe North,22:18.80,06:54.00,14:09.80,21:41.30,12 

  215.Megan Nuismer,Grand Haven,22:19.60,06:33.30,13:51.90,21:40.10,12 

  216.Shanna Barkume,Farmington,22:23.60,06:47.40,14:09.60,21:47.60,12 

  217.Lauren Leto,Grosse Pointe North,22:26.50,06:28.70,13:49.50,21:43.30,09 

  218.Kiblawi Ava,Farmington,22:36.40,06:47.40,14:13.20,22:01.30,09 

  219.Sarah Stobbe,Plymouth Canton,22:41.40,06:38.50,14:19.80,22:09.50,10 

  220.Tonda Shimbo,Plymouth Canton,22:43.40,06:40.20,14:26.80,22:10.10,11 

  221.Ali MacFArlane,Kalamazoo Loy Norrix,22:48.20,06:47.70,14:17.50,22:10.90,10 

  222.Jackie Swinehart,Grand Haven,23:19.20,06:53.50,14:40.30,22:39.40,11 

  223.Anne Lieberman,North Farmington,23:27.00,06:55.10,14:44.60,22:49.70,12 

  224.Maureen,Grosse Pointe South,23:34.90,06:38.00,14:20.50,22:59.90,12 

  225.Angie Schoener,Farmington,23:35.60,07:03.70,15:01.40,23:02.30,10 

  226.Allison Schmitz,Plymouth Canton,24:16.00,07:07.50,15:15.30,23:35.50,10 

  227.Julia Roberts,Wayne Memorial,24:26.10,07:14.50,15:20.40,16:50.50,09 

  228.Colleen Gorton,Midland-HH Dow,24:46.90,07:15.40,15:21.50,24:06.00,12 

 


